

COUNTY OF GLENN Air Pollution Control District

Marcie Skelton, Air Pollution Control Officer/CUPA Director 720 N. Colusa Street * P.O. Box 351 * Willows, CA 95988 (530) 934-6500 * Fax (530) 934-6503 www.countyofglenn.net

CURRENT ERC CERTIFICATE HOLDERS (AUGUST 2018)

		CALPINE/BE		
TONS	1 ST QTR	2 ND QTR	3 rd QTR	4^{TH}QTR
VOC	0	0	0	0
CO	0	0	0	0
NOX	0	0	12	0
SOX	0	0	0	0
PM10	0	0	0	0
	~	CALPINE/BE		
TONS	1 ST QTR	2 ND QTR	3 rd QTR	4^{TH}QTR
VOC	0	0	0	0
CO	0	0	0	0
NOX	0	0	0	0
SOX	8.5	11.7	17.6	2.8
PM10	10	0	12.7	4.7
	CALPINE #5			
TONS	1 ST QTR	2 ND QTR	3 RD QTR	4^{TH}QTR
VOC	0	0	0	0
CO	0	0	0	0
NOX	0	0	0	0
SOX	0	0	0	0
PM10	33.8	0	9.3	0
TONG		CEANAIR ENVIE		
TONS	1 ST QTR	$2^{ND} QTR$	3 RD QTR	4 TH QTR
VOC	0	0	0	0
CO	0	0	0	0
NOX	0	0	0	0
SOX	0	0	0	0
PM10	0	7.05	7.05	7.05
		CALPI	NF #9	
TONS	1 ST QTR	2^{ND}QTR	3 RD QTR	$4^{\mathrm{TH}}\mathrm{QTR}$
VOC	0.1	0.1	0.2	0.3
CO	0	0	0	0
NOX	35.7	40.6	45.3	40
SOX	0	0	0	0
PM10	ů 0	16	24	16
air Pollution Co	ntrol District (APCD)		Certified Unifie	d Program Agency

Air Pollution Control District (APCD) Stationary Source Permitting Agricultural and Residential Burning Carl Moyer Grant Program **Certified Unified Program Agency (CUPA)** Hazardous Materials and Wastes Handling and Storage Above and Under Ground Storage Tanks

Facilities with Regulated Substances



COUNTY OF GLENN Air Pollution Control District

Marcie Skelton, Air Pollution Control Officer/CUPA Director 720 N. Colusa Street * P.O. Box 351 * Willows, CA 95988 (530) 934-6500 * Fax (530) 934-6503 www.countyofglenn.net

	HOLLY SUGAR #10			
TONS	1 ST QTR	2 ND QTR	3 RD QTR	4^{TH}QTR
VOC	0	0	0	0
CO	3	3.5	5	8.2
NOX	0	0	0	54.5
SOX	0	0	0	0
PM10	0	62.85	54.25	149.35

TOTAL QUARTERLY EMISSIONS RECAP				
TONS	1 ST QTR	2 ND QTR	3 RD QTR	4 TH QTR
VOC	0.1	0.1	0.2	0.3
CO	3	3.5	5	8.2
NOX	35.7	40.6	57.3	94.5
SOX	8.5	11.7	17.6	28
PM10	43.8	85.9	107.3	177.1

DISTRICT EMISSIONS BA				<mark>JK</mark>	
TONS	1 ST QTR	2 ND QTR	3 RD QTR	4^{TH}QTR	
VOC	0	0	0	0	
CO	0.2	0.2	0.3	0.5	
NOX	1.8	2.1	3	5	
SOX	0.4	0.6	0.9	1.5	
PM10	2.4	4.5	5.6	9.3	

Air Pollution Control District (APCD) Stationary Source Permitting Agricultural and Residential Burning Carl Moyer Grant Program